L05000028949		
(Requestor's Name)		
(Address) (Address)	400279499124	

_....

		. .,
SU	5	i g
NCT LIT TO ACKNO SUFFICIENC	NON 30	- - - - - - - - - - - - - -
물중극	~	m
85	30	
RE.	ž	_ _
NOED VLEDGE OF FILING	PM 4:33	
Ξ.m	ŵ	
S C	ŝ	

2015 NOV 30 A 9: 18 TILED

ECRETARY OF STATE

DEC 0 1 2015

S MASON

(City/State/Zip/Phone #) PICK-UP WAIT MAIL (Business Entity Name) (Document Number) Certificates of Status __ Certified Copies ____ Special Instructions to Filing Officer:

Office Use Only

The Right Response at the Right Time, Every Time."	NCR National Corporate Research (Hong Kong) Limited, a Hong Kong Limited Company NCR National Corporate Research (UK) Limited, Registered in England and Wales, Registry # 8010712
Albany + Charlotte + Chicago + Dover + Los Angeles + New York + Sacramento + Springfield +	Tallahassee • Washington, D.C. • Hong Kong • London

Date: 11/30/2015

Account #: 12000000088

Name: Michelle Walker

Reference #: A246237

ENTITY NAME: HHC SINGER ISLAND, LLC

Articles of Incorporation/Authorization to Transact Business

Amendment

Annual Report

Change of Agent

Reinstatement

Conversion

Merger

Dissolution/Withdrawal

Fictitious Name

Xother: Certified copy

Authorized Amount: <u>\$55</u> Signature: Michell Walker Signature: _

115 North Calhoun Street, Suite #4, Tallahassee, FL 32301 Telephone: (866) 625-0838 Fax: (866) 625-0839 International +1 (212) 947-7200 E-Mail: info@nationalcorp.com Website: www.nationalcorp.com

COVER LETTER

TO: Registration Section Division of Corporations

SUBJECT: HHC Singer Island, LLC

(Name of Limited Liability Company)

The enclosed Articles of Dissolution and fee(s) are submitted for filing.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

Alicia Rotella

(Name of Person)

Nixon Peabody LLP

(Firm/Company)

1300 Clinton Square

(Address)

Rochester, NY 14604

(City/State and Zip Code)

For further information concerning this matter, please call:

at (<u>585</u>)<u>263-1897</u> (Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number) ALICIA ROTELLA (Name of Person)

Enclosed is a check for the following amount:

□ \$25.00 Filing Fee and Certificate of Dissolution

\$55.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Dissolution & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)

MAILING ADDRESS: Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314 STREET/COURIER ADDRESS:

Registration Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301

ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION FOR A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

1. The name of a limited liability company is HHC Singer Island, LLC

2. The Articles of Organization were filed on <u>March 23, 2005</u> and assigned

document number <u>L05000028949</u>

- 3. The delayed effective date the dissolution if not effective on the date of filing: (effective date cannot be prior to or more than 90 days later than date document is received for filing) <u>Note:</u> If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records.
- 4. A description of occurrence that resulted in the limited liability company's dissolution pursuant to section 605.0707, Florida Statutes, (copy 605.0707 on back cover letter).

The company has ceased doing business in Florida and the Member has consented to dissolution.

5. If there are no members, enter the name and address of the person appointed to wind up the company's

activities and affairs:

6. Signature of an authorized person or if there are no members, the signature of the person appointed and listed above to wind up the company's activities and affairs:

Signature

Thomas W. Blank, President of RHD Capital Ventures, LLC, the company's Member

Printed Name

FILING FEE: \$25.00

c.J1 NON 30 \triangleright <u>۾</u> ഇ